LED POWER SUPPLIES SERIES™  Terminal Dry are regulated and switched and meant
for dry locations only.  They are hardwired in, rather than plugged.  Check local codes for
suitability.  These power supplies can use input from 120 VAC to 240 VAC at 50 or 60 Hz.
These Power supplies have regulated outputs and are not suited for dimming applications
LIGHTING & ELECTRONIC DESIGN
PO
W
ER
 SU
PPLY SER
IES
Catalog # Type
Date
Projects
Comments
Prepared By
Ordering Example: TC-12VDC-100
Information is subject to change without notice. LED has made every e�ort to ensure that the information in this document is accurate. However, we cannot be held responsible for any
errors or omissions. © 2009 All rights reserved. Rev 1.1
141 Cassia Way, Unit C Henderson, Nevada 89014 800-700-5483 Fax: 702-568-8753 led@ledlinc.com www.ledlinc.com
PART #: TC-XXX-XXX
FEATURES:
- Terminal Wiring
- LED ON indicater
- 120-240 VAC
- 50 / 60 Hz
- Regulated
- Not Class II
DIAMGRAMS:
APPLICATIONS:
- Theaters
- Restaurants & Bars
- Arenas
- Auditoriums
- Hotels
- Casinos
Ordering Information:
Part # Input VAC Hertz Output
VDC Watts Dimensions
L x W x H (MM) Weight
FS -10012 -1M 120 -240 50-60 12 100 198 x 95 x 38 0. 59 kg
FS -10024 -1M 120 -240 50-60 24 100 198 x 95 x 38 0.59 kg
Series
TC
100W
Wattage
12VDC
24VDC
Voltage
198mm
95mm
38mm